ORDINANCE NO. 62-73

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman charles MaQueeneon the zoth day of August, 1973.

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING VARIOUS MEMBERS TO THE SISTER-CITY COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND ESTABLISHING TERMS.

WHEREAS, on the <u>6th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1973 by Resolution No. 28-73, the Council of the City of Centerville established a Sister-City Committee Program and provided for the establishment of a Sister-City Committee; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with said Resolution and the charter of the City of Centerville the said committee must be established by ordinance; and

WHEREAS, this Council is desirous of establishing said committee;

NOW THEREFORE, the municipality of Centerville hereby ordains:

Section 1. The following members are hereby appointed to the Sister-City Committee previously established as aforesaid with the first named member serving as chairman:

(Chairman)

1. <u>Gilles DeCourtivron</u> is hereby appointed for a three year term commencing <u>Sept 20,973</u>, 1973.

2. <u>Nancy Snyder</u> is hereby appointed for a three year term commencing <u>Sept 20,1973</u>, 1973.

3. ______ is hereby appointed for a three year term commencing ______, 1973.

4. John Spoor is hereby appointed for a two year term commencing Sept 20,1973, 1973.

5. Joy Tamaska is hereby appointed for a two year term commencing Sept 20, 1973, 1973.

6. <u>Gordon Coffin</u> is hereby appointed for a one year term commencing <u>Sept 20,973</u>, 1973.

7. ______ is hereby appointed for a one year term commencing _______, 1973.

<u>Section 2</u>. This Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

, 1973. PASSED this 20th day of August AUN

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

marilyon The Sareallan Clerk of the Council of the

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional pro-Department of L Robert N, Farquh Municipal Attorney

CERTIFICATE

- 2 -

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 42-73, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of 4000 , 1973.

maril Clerk of the Council

116